

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Projects Digital Map Road Database



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department**

Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City Level-09, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

www.lged.gov.bd



"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) For Selection of Individual Consultant

Memo No: 46.02.0000.951.11.001.20-100 Date:25-10-2023

1.		Local Government Division
	Ministry/Division:	
2.	Agency:	Local Government Engineering Department
3.	Procuring Entity Name:	Project Director, Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City
4.	Procuring Entity Code:	Not used at present
5.	Procuring Entity District:	Dhaka
6.	Expression of Interest for selection of:	Individual Consultant (National)
	KEY INFORMATION	
7.	Procurement Sub-Method:	Time based (Selection of Individual Consultant)
	FUNDING INFORMATION	
8.	Budget and Source of Funds:	GOB
9.	Development Partners (if applicable):	Not Applicable
10.	PARTICULAR INFORMATION	
11.	Project Code (if applicable):	224275800
12.	Project Name:	
		Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City
13.	Place of Submission of EOI & RFA:	Office of the Project Director, Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City, Level-09, LGED
	FOLO DEA OL : D : A T	Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
14.	EOI & RFA Closing Date & Time:	14/11/2023 at 2:00 PM (Local Time)
15.	EOI & RFA Opening Place, Date & Time:	Office of the Project Director, Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City, Level-09, LGED
		Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
	INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT	14/11/2023 at 3:00 PM (Local Time)
	INFURINATION FOR AFFLICANT	

16.	6. LGED now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from an experienced Individual Consultant (National) for the following positions.							
Title of Service, Package No.		Duty station, Number	Duration	Educational Qualification	Minimum Experience	Brief Description of Assignment		
Supervision Engineer,		Faridpur,		Should have a Bachelor in Civil Engineering from any	Should have minimum 12 (Twelve) years of general experience out of which 10 (Ten) years of working			
	FTLDP/S P-07	02 nos.	24 months	recognized University of Bangladesh or Equivalent Degree.	experience in relevant field in various urban infrastructures related to recreational and beautification works of amusement park (park's rides).	As per ToR		
	Others Information Others Oth							

The Client reserves the right to accept or reject any/all Expression of Interest (EOI) or annul the procurement

This advertisement is available in the website: www.lged.gov.bd &www.cptu.gov.bd

(Sajjad Ahmed) Project Director

Phone: +88-02-44826306 E-mail: pd.tpklk@lged.gov.bd



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Copy forwarded for necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (HRD/Implementation/Urban/Design/Planning), LGED, Dhaka.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (HRD/Urban/Implementation/Design/Planning/Maintenance), LGED, Dhaka/Faridpur Region, Faridpur.
- 4. The Unit-in-charge, GIS Unit, LGED. He is requested to publish the aforementioned EoI notice in LGED website
- 5. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Faridpur.
- 6. The Manager (Advertisement),He is requested to publish the aforementioned EOI notice concisely (3 column x 8 inch) in inner page for 01 (One) day in his daily newspaper on or before 26/10/2023 and submit 03 (Three) copies of the same to the office of the Project Director, Tepakhola Lake Development Project at Faridpur City, Level-09, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 7. Mr. / Ms.